
CLEMSON VS. N.C. STATE

CLEMSON MEMORIAL STADIUM,CLEMSON, SC

October 7, 2000

WEATHER SUMMARY: A cold front will move off the coast today. Cool, high pressure will build in the
Carolines today bringing breezy, dry and cooler weather to our area.

TODAY’S FORECAST: It will be mostly sunny today. High temperatures will be in the upper 60s. Winds
will be from the North at 10-20 MPH.

FIELD CONDITIONS at 2:30 p.m.:

Skies; Clear

Temperature; 68

Humidity; 38%

Winds: NE 7 mph

LINEUP CHANGES;

CLEMSON: #76 Jason Holloman will start in place of #90 Freddie James at Defensive Tackle.

#79 Gary Byrd will start in place of #67 John McDermott at Offensive Tackle.



Scoring Summary (Final)
2000 Clemson Football Statistics

N.C. State vs Clemson University (Oct 07. 2000 at Clemson, SC)

N.C. State vs. Clemson University
Site: Clemson, SC Stadium: Memorial StadiumDate: Oct 07, 2000

\ttendance:

1  2 3 4 ScoreScore by Quarters

277  6 7 7

6  7 7

JJ.C. State

Dlemson University.. 14 34

ST - CUScoring Summary:

1st 13:58 ST - Robinson, Ray 81 yd pass from Rivers, Philip (Passingham, Ken kick)
3 plays, 80 yards, TOP 1:02

09:03 CU -^tLiTtzler, Woodr 1 yd run (Hunt, Aaron kick)
14 plays, 73 yards, TOP 4:55

-^...Z^chery, Travis 24 yd pass from Dantzler, Woodr (Hunt, Aaron kick)
7 plays, 50 yards, TOP 1:45 7 -

2nd 08:16 CU - Dantzler, Woodr 1 yd run (Hunt, Aaron kick failed)
12 plays, 70 yards, TOP 4:44

7-

7-

06:36 CU

7-

0

7

14

20

03:24 ST - Passingham, Ken 32 yd field goal
10 - 205 plays, 9 yards, TOP 1:49

00:05 ST - Passingham, Ken 34 yd field goal
13 - 2010 plays, 44 yards, TOP 1:34

3rd 11:38 CU -^.Zlchery, Travis 3 yd run (Hunt, Aaron kick)
3 plays, 17 yards, TOP 0:24

09:05 ST - Peterson, Bryan 52 yd pass from Rivers, Philip (Passingham, Ken kick)
6 plays, 67 yards, TOP 2:33

4th 13:07 CU - za^hery, Travis 5 yd run (Hunt, Aaron kick)
8 plays, 39 yards, TOP 2:16

12:07 ST - Robinson, Koren 63 yd pass from Rivers, Philip (Passingham, Ken kick)
2 plays, 68 yards, TOP 1:00

13 -

20 -

20 -

27 -

27

27

34

34

Total elapsed time:

Officials: Referee: Courtney Mauzy; Umpire: George Burton;
Linesman: Harry Hudspeth; Line judge: Richard Page; Back judge: Thomas Pace;
Field judge: Ronnie Stewart; Side judge: Vincent Parker;
Scorer: Larry Nash;
Temperature: 68

Kickoff time: End of Game:

Wind: NE 7 MPH Weather: Clear



Team Statistics (Final)
2000 Clemson Football Statistics

N.C. State vs Clemson University (Oct 07, 2000 at Clemson, SC)

ST CU

FIRST DOWNS

Rushing.
Passing
Penalty

Rushing Attempts
Yards Gained Rushing
Yards Lost Rushing
NET YARDS RUSHING

NET YARDS PASSING

Passes Attempted
Passes Completed
Had Intercepted

TOTAL OFFENSIVE PLAYS

TOTAL NET YARDS

Average Gain Per Play
Fumbles: Number-Lost
Penalties: Number-Yards
Number of Punts-Yards

Average Per Punt
Punt Returns: Number-Yards....

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards.
Interceptions: Number-Yards...
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards..

Miscellaneous Yards
Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions
Fourth-Down Conversions
Sacks By: Number-Yards

15 29

2 13

11 11

2 5

23 65

57 303

25 29

32 274

370 220

50 30

21 18

0 2

73 95

402 494

5.5 5.2

2-0 1-1

10-104

8-274

34.3

9-80

4-133

33.3

3-41

4-64

0-0

3-76

2-0 0-0

0-0 0-0

0 0

24:54

8 of 20

0 of 2

35:06

10 of 18

2 of 3

3-9 2-5



Individual Statistics (Final)
2000 Clemson Football Statistics

N.C. State vs Clemson University (Oct 07, 2000 at Clemson, SC)

Clemson UniversityN.C. State

No Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg AvgRushing

Robinson, Koren 2
Robinson, Ray

Rivers, Philip
Totals...

Zachery, Travis 31 154 7 147 2 20 4.7
Dantzler, Woodr 25 123 20 103 2 15 4.1
Rambert, Bernar 6 17 0 17 0 5 2.8
Scott, Jeff 1 9 0 9 0 9 9.0

2  0 2 -2 0 0 -1.0

65 303 29 274 4 20 4.2

TM

Totals...

0  19 0 14 9.5

15 32 18 14 0 7 0.9

7  -1 0 3 -0.2

23 57 25 32 0 14 1.4

19

6 6

Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sck Passing Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long Sck

Rivers, Philip Dantzler, Woodr
Totals...

30-18-2 220 1 42

30-18-2 220 1 42

48-21-0

1-0-0

1-0-0

50-21-0

370 3

0  0

0  0

370 3

81 2 3

TM 0 0 3

Peterson, Bryan

Totals...

0 0

81 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Long Receiving No. Yds TD Long

Leak, Eric
Wright, Willie
Robinson, Koren
Robinson, Ray
Peterson, Bryan

Totals...

Gardner, Rod
Bailey, Matt
Zachery, Travis
Robinson, Jacki
Watts, Justin
Totals...

10 137

3  31

2  29

2  22

0  42

0  20

1  24

0  17

5  54

5  50

4  103

4  95

3  68

21 370

0  20

0  16

1  63

1  81

1  52

3  81

01 1 1

18 220 1  42

Punting Punting No. YdsNo. Yds Avg Long Avg Long

Herbert, Austin
Totals...

Somaini, Jamie
Totals...

4  133 33.3 38

4  133 33.3 38

8  274 34.3 49

8  274 34.3 49

Punts Kickoffs Intercept
No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

Punts Kickoffs Intercept
No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.LgAll Returns All Returns

Robinson, Koren 0

Robinson, Ray

Lyons, Corey

Washington, J.J 0

Totals...

Gardner, Rod
Reames, Joe Don 3
Mance, Brian
Totals...

00  0 1 32 32 0 0 0

0  0 0 2 44 24 0 0 0

0  0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

0  0 0 0 0 1 0 0

0  0 0 3 76 32 2 0 0

0  0 4 64 27 0

30 15 0

0  11 11 0

3  41 15 4

0  0 0

0  0 0

64 27 0

0  0

0  0

0  0

0  0

Field goal attempts Field goal attempts

Witherspoon, Te 4th 06:35 35 yds - BlockedPassingham, Ken 2nd 03:24 32 yds - Good
Passingham, Ken 2nd 00:05 34 yds - Good



N.C. State vs, Clemson

First (Quarter

'Clemson Captains; Rod Gardner, Henry Owen, Terry Bryant
N.C, State Captain: Clayton White
Clemson wins the toss and defers to the second half. Clemson will kick off and defend the West goal,
Uzzara off into the end zone for a touchback

I-IO NCS 20 M

2-11 NCS 19 M

3-11 NCX 19 M

Robinson off left tackle for loss of 1

Rivers passes incomplete to Robinson
Rivers passes complete to Robinson for 81 and a TD
Passingham kicks the PAT
3 plays, 80 yards, 1:02 elapsed
N.C. STATE 7, CLEMSON 0

(B

13

ryant)
(Ardley)

FD PASS

:58 remaining

Herbert kicks off, Parker returns 27 yards to the 27
Dantzler passes complete to Watts for 1
Dantzler around left end for 8

Zachery off right tackle for loss
N.C. State penalized 15 yards for face mask
Dantzler around left end for 15

Dantzler passes incomplete to Gardner
Dantzler scrambles for gain of 7
N.C. State penalized 5 yards for offsides
Dantzler passes complete to Zachery for 5
Zachery around right end for loss of 3
Dantzler sacked for a loss of 1

1-10 CU 27 LH

2-9 CU 28 RH

3-1 CU 36 LH

1-10 NCS49 LH

1-10 NCS 34 LH

2-10 NCS 34 LH

3-3 NCS 27 LH

1-10 NCS 22 LH

2-5 NCS 17 LH

3-8 NCS 20 RH

(Patterson)

(Fisher)

FD PENALTY

FD RUSH

4-9 NCS 21 RH

1-10 NCS 12 RH

2-1 NCS 3 RH

1-G NCS 1 RH

(Williams)

(Lyons)
FD PENALTY

(Hope)
(CSmith)
(Fisher)

Hunt in for a 37-yard FG, Scott keeps around right end for 9
Zachery around left end for 9
Dantzler up the middle for 2
Dantzler up the middle for 1 and a TD
Hunt kicks the extra point
12 plays, 73 yards, 4:55 elapsed
CLEMSON 7, N.C. STATE 7

(Wilson)

(Fisher)

9:03 remain

FD RUSH

FD RUSH

ing

Lazzara kicks off into the end zone for a touchback

1-10 NCS 20 M

2-5 NCS 25 LH

K. Robinson around left end (Crutchfield)for 5

K. Robinson around right end for 5
N.C. State penalized 10 yards for holding
Rivers passes incomplete to Peterson
R. Robinson around left end for 4

Herbert punts 27 yards, out of bounds

2-10 NCS 20 RH

3-10 NCS 20 RH

4-6 NCS 24 LH

(Ardley)

CLEMSON BALL 8:21

1-10 50 RH Zachery around right end for 1
Clemson penalized 10 yards for holding
Dantzler around right end for 13
Dantzler passes incomplete to Gardner
Clemson penalized 5 yards for false start
Dantzler passes complete to Gardner for 11
Zachery around left end for 7
Zachery around left end for 9
Dantzler passes complete to Zachery for 24 and a TD
Hunt kicks the extra point
8 plays, 50 yards, 1:45
CLEMSON 14. N.C. STATE 7

(Ho

(W

6:3

1-19 CU 41 RH

2-6 NCS 46 RH

3-6 NCS 46 RH

3-11 CU 49 RH

1-10 NCS 40 RH

2-3 NCS 33 LH

1-10 NCS 24 LH

lt)

(Williams)

illiams)

(Pisher)

(C. Smith)

FD PASS

FD RUSH

FD PASS

6 REMAINING

Lazzara kicks off, R. Robinson returns from the 7 to the 7

Rivers passes incomplete to Roberts
R. Robinson off right tackle for 3
Rivers passes complete to Leak for 10
Rivers passes Incomplete, pressure from Eason
Rivers passes complete to Wright for 16
Peterson passes incomplete to Leak
Rivers passes incomplete to Leak
Rivers passes incomplete out of bounds
Herbert punts 32, fair catch by Reames

1-10 NCS 27 LH

2-10 NCX 27 LH

3-7 NCS 30 M

1-10 NCS 40 LH

2-10 NCS 40 LH

1-10 CU 44 M

2-10 CU 44 M

3-10 CU 44 M

4-10 CU 44 M

(Williams)

(Adams)

(Hafley) FD PASS

(Hafley)
(Carswell)

(Hafley)

FD PASS

CLEMSON BALL 4:13

1-lOCU 13 M

2-11 CU 12 LH

I-IO NCS 46 RH

2-6 NCS 42 M

3-4 NCS 40 RH

1-10 NCS 29 RH

2-10 NCS 29 RH

3-17 NCS 36 M

4-17 NCS 36 M

Dantzler around left end for loss of 1

Dantzler passes complete to Gardner for 42
Rambert off left tackle for 4

Rambert off right tackle for 2
Dantzler passes complete to Gardner for 11
Dantzler passes incomplete to Zachery
Dantzler tackled for a loss of 7

Dantzler passes incomplete to Robinson
Dantzler sacked for a loss of 6

FD PASS

(Goodson)

(J. Fisher)

FD PASS

(Sanders)

(Locklear)

(Holt)

(Locklear)

N.C. STATE BALL 1:11

1-10 NCS 43 M

2-10 NCS 43 M

3-3 50 M

Rivers passes incomplete to K. Robinson
R. Robinson off left tackle for 7

Rivers sacked for a loss of 3

(Carswell)

(Lewis)



N.C. State vs, Clemson

Second (Quarter

Herbert punts 49, no return4-6 NCS 47 RH

CLEMSON BALL 14:49

1-10 CU 5 LH

2-11 CU 4 M

3-11 CU4 M

4-2 CU 13 RH

Zachery off right tackle for loss of 1
Dantzler passes incomplete to Bailey
Dantzler around right end for 9
Somaini punts 38, fair catch

(Riggs)
(Patterson)

N.C. STATE BALL 13:59

1-10 50 RH

2-12 NCS 48 M

3-12 NCS 48 M

4-12 NCS 48 M

R. Robinson off left tackle for loss of 2

Rivers passes incomplete to Peterson
Rivers passes incomplete to Leak
Herbert punts 37, Reames returns 15 to the 30

(Adams)

(Crutchfield)

CLEMSON BALL 13:00

1-10 CU 30 RH

1-10 CU 47 LH

2-7 50 M

3-3 NCS 46 LH

1-10 NCS 42 RH

1-10 NCS 21 LH

2-4 NCS 15 LH

2-9 NCS 20 LH

3-3 NCS 14 LH

Dantzler passes complete to Robinson for 17
Zachery up the middle for 3
Dantzler around left end for 4

Dantzler passes complete to Bailey for 4
Dantzler passes complete to Gardner for 21
Zachery up the middle for 6
Clemson penalized 5 yards for off sides
Dantzler passes complete to Gardner for 6
Rambert around left end for 3

Clemson penalized 10 yards for holding
Dantzler passes complete to Gardner for 12
Zachery around left end for 3
Dantzler around left end for 5

N.C. State penalized 0 yards for off sides
Dantzler off right tackle for 1 and a TD
Hunt’s extra point is wide right
12 plays, 70 yards, 4:44 elapsed
CLEMSON 20, N.C. STATE 7

FD PASS

(C.Smith)

(Burnette)

(Burnette)

(Patterson)

(E.Smith)

FD PASS

FD PASS

(Wilson)

(Wilson)

(Fisher)

(Goodson)

FD PASS3-10 NCS 21 LH

1-G NCS 9 LH

2-G NCS 6 LH

3-G NCS 1 LH

3-G NCS 1 LH

8:16 remaining

Lazzara kicks off out of bounds

1-10 NCS 35 LH

2-8 NCS 37 RH

1-10 NCS 48 LH

Rivers passes complete to Leak for 2
Rivers passes complete to Peterson for 11
R. Robinson around left end for 3

(Ardley)
(Mance) FD PASS

conduct

(McNeal)

(Williams)

FD PENALTYClemson penalized IS yards for unsportsmanlike
Rivers sacked, fumbles, loss of 2

R. Robinson gains 1
Rivers scrambles, passes incomplete, pressure from Eason
Rivers passes complete to Leak for 9 (Carson)

1-10 CU 34 LH

2-12 CU 36 LH

3-11 CU 35 LH

4-11 CU 35 LH

CLEMSON BALL 5:21

1-10 CU 26 RH Dantzler fumbles, Burnette recovers, loss of 2, sack for Fisher

N.C. STATE BALL 5:13

1-10 CU 24 RH

1-10 CU 12 RH

2-15 CU 17 RH

3-8 CU 10 RH
4-8 CU 10 RH

4-13 CU 15 RH

Rivers passes complete to Wright for 12
R. Robinson around right end for loss of 5
Rivers passes complete to Wright for 7
Rivers passes incomplete out of bounds
N.C. State penalized 5 yards for delay of game
Passingham kicks a 32-yard FG
5 plays, 9 yards, 1:49 elapsed
CLEMSON 20, N.C. STATE 10

Herbert kicks off into the end zone for a touchback
Dantzler around left end for 11

Zachery around left end for 4
Dantzler off right tackle for loss of 3
Dantzler passes complete to Gardner for 0
Somaini punts 28 yards out of bounds

1-10 CU 20 M

1-lOCU 31 LH

2-6 CU35 LH

3-9 CU 32 M

4-9 CU 32 LH

FD PASS

(Thomas)

(Holloman)

3:24 remaining

FD RUSH(Patterson)
(Wilson)
(Burnette)

(Fisher)

N.C. STATE BALL 1:39
1-10 NCS 40 RH Rivers passes complete to Robinson for 9

N.C. State penalized 13 yards for holding
Rivers passes Incomplete to Leak
Rivers passes complete to Leak for 20
Robinson passes complete to K. Robinson
Rivers recovers his own fumble, loss of 2
Rivers passes complete to Wright for 10
Rivers scrambles around left end for 3
Rivers intentionally grounds the ball
Rivers passes incomplete out of bounds
Rivers passes incomplete to K. Robinson
Passingham kicks a 34-yard FG
9 plays, 44 yards, 1:34 elapsed
CLEMSON 20, N.C. STATE 13

1-23 NCS 27 RH

2-23 NCS 27 RH

3-3 NCS 47 LH
1-10 CU 27 LH

2-12 CU 29 LH

3-2 CU 19 LH

1-10 CU 16 LH

2-10 CU 16 LH

3-10 CU 16 LH

4-10 CU 16 LH

(Carswell)
FD PASSfor 26

FD RUSH(Holloman)

(Ardley)
(Crutchfield)

0:05 remaining

Herbert kicks off, Gardner returns from the 20 to the 21

C'T A T C IT



Quickie Statistics (Halftime)
N.C. State vs Clemson University (Oct 07, 2000 at Clemson, SC)

ST CU

13 20Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)
PASSING YDS (NET)
Passes Att-Comp-Int
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards
Interception Returns-Yards....
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

8 15

14-16 31-112

204 154

27-11-0

41-220

17-12-0

48-266

0-00-0

0-0 1-15

2-281-20

0-00-0

2-33.04-36.3

1-0 1-1

6-48

12:46

5-45

17 : 14

Clemson UniversityN.C. State

Rushing
Dantzler, Woodr 18
Zachery, Travis
Scott, Jeff
Rambert, Bernar

No

9

1

3

 Yds TD Lg
65 2 15

29 0 9

9  0 9

9  0 4

Rushing
Robinson, Ray

Rivers, Philip

No Yds TD Lg Avg
10 20 0 7 2.0

4  -4 0 3 -1.0

Avg

3.6

3.2

9.0

3.0

AttCrapInt Yds TD Lng
17-12-0 154 1 42

AttCmpInt Yds TD Lng
26-11-0 204 1 81

1-0-0 0  0 0

Passing
Dantzler, Woodr

Passing
Rivers, Philip
Peterson, Bryan

Receiving
Gardner, Rod
Zachery, Travis
Robinson, Jacki
Bailey, Matt

Yds TD Long
103 0 42

1  24

17 0 17

29

No.Receiving
iVright, Willie
Leak, Eric
Robinson, Ray
Robinson, Koren

Yds TD LongNo.

16 745 04

20  20

1  81

0  26

4 41

11 81

4 0 41261

Punting
Somaini, Jamie

Avg Long 120
33.0 38 0

Avg Long 120
36.3 49 2

No.Punting
Herbert, Austin

No.

24

Yds TD Long

0  15

No.Yds TD Long Punt returns

Reames, Joe Don

No.Punt returns

151

Yds TD Long

0  27

Kick returns

Gardner, Rod
No.Yds TD Long

0  20

iCick returns

ilobinson, Ray
No.

2 281 20

Plays-Yards TOP ST - cnQtr Tine Scoring play Conversion

1st 13:58 Robinson, Ray 81 yd pass froa Rivers, Philip Passinghaa, len kick
1st 09:03 Dantzler, loodr 1 yd run Hunt, Aaron kick
1st 06:36 Zachery, Travis 24 yd pass froa Dantzler, loodrHunt, Aaron
2nd 08:16 Dantzler, Woodr 1 yd run Hunt, Aaron
2nd 03:24 Passinghaa, Sen 32 yd field goal
2nd 00:05 Passinghaa, Ken 34 yd field goal

kick

:aa

T - 01:02
7 - 714-73 4:55

7-50 1:45
kick failed 12-70 4:44

I
7 - 14
7 - 20

10 - 20
13 - 20

J
I

1:495-9
10-44 1:34



NCAA* FOOTBALL DRIVE CHART

Drive ConsumedDrive EndedDrive Started

TimeV^rds PlaysYd. Line Time How lostHow ObtainedTimeTeam Quarter Yd. Line

\:02eoKickoff TPN20

m TP0l^

i H o-tl'2-nMK2.0 7OOPMi
fP MlS60 j?Mnt 60

iMmk ^MpffimT1

5 ^'■0^pA Mi fOOPp-um:
3 :2r2.flint liMti MlUi iiil foop
?e> O-'^O0<o plint piifliMA '2.

0-5!imi ft:(X niitiTfUttt1 N50
Ml1110{JO piAnV

dr-tiff
'fOOV

a-lb ft)1 aiMM
tjO 16-2^ TOOP1 Mk

hxMc o-oi0%. -^6--1?M■2.
MUO mi

m 4l3i1. lM KtMl

l--^6II<’ 0-^KHO \m punt ijt7
e^n OF ftnrif

Totals
Fourth

Quarter
Second
Quarter

Third
Quarter

First SecondFirst
HalfTEAM: Overtime(s)Quarter Half Rnal

'Time of Possession

Third-Down Conversions

'Average Field Position

Fourth-Down Conversions

Totals
Fourth

Quarter
Third

Quarter
Second
Quarter

First
Quarter

SecondFirst
TEAM: Overtime(s) FinalHalfHalf

'Time of Possession

Third-Down Conversions

'Average Field Position

Fourth-Down Conversions

'Time of Possession and Average Field Position do nfij include overtime periods. Afo.



N.C. State vs, Clemson
Third Q.uarter

Herbert kicks of into the end zone for a touchback

Zachery up the middle for 2
Dantzler passes complete to Robinson for 5
Dantzier passes complete to Bailey for 20
Dantzler’s pass intercepted by Washington, returned 0

1-10 CU 20 M

2-8 CU 22 M

3-3 CU 27 LH

1-10 CU 47 M

(Fishe

(Wash

r)
(Holt)

ington) FD PASS

N.C. STATE BALL 13:35

1-10 NCS 14 RH

2-11 NCS 13 RH

3-10 NCS 14 RH

4-10 NCS 14 RH

R. Robinson off right tackle for loss of 1
Rivers scrambles for 1

Rivers passes Incomplete to Roberts
Herbert punts 30, Reames returns 12
N.C. State penalized 15 yards for personal foul

(Jolly)
(Holloman)

CLEMSON BALL 12:02

1-10 NCS 17 RH

2-2 NCS 9 LH

1-0 NCS 3 LH

Zachery around left end for 8
Dantzler off left tackle for 6

Zachery up the middle for 3 and a TD
Hunt kicks the extra point
3 plays. 17 yards, 0:24 elapsed
CLEMSON 27, N.C. STATE 13

(Holt)

(Lyons) FD RUSH

11:38 remaining

Lazzara kicks off, K. Robinson returns from the 1 to the 33
Rivers passes incomplete to Rcljinson
Rivers scrambles around left end for 2
Rivers passes complete to R. Robinson for 11
N.C. State penalized 16 yards for holding
Clemson penalized 5 yards for offsides
Rivers passes complete to Leak for 13
Rivers passes incomplete, pressure from Eason
Rivers scrambles, passes complete to Peterson for 52 and a TD
Passingham kicks the extra point
6 plays, 67 yards, 2:33 elapsed
CLEMSON 27, N.C. STATE 20

1-10 NCS 33 LH

2-10 NCS 33 LH

3-8 NCS 35 LH

1-10 NCS 46 LH

1-26 NCS 30 RH

1-21 NCS 35 RH

(CruchField)
(Williams)
(CrutchOeld)

(Thomas)
2-8 NCS 48 LH

3-8 NCS 48 LH

9:05 remaini

FD PASS

FD PASS

ng

Herbert kicks off, Gardner returns from the end zone to the 24
1-10 CU 24 LH

2-1 CU33 LH

1-10 CU 35 LH

Zachery around left end for 9
Dantzler up the middle for 2

(E. Smith)
(Goodson) FD RUSH

Dantzler hit as he throws, intercepted by Lyons, returned 0, pressure from C. Smith

N.C. STATE BALL 8:04

1-10CU38RH

2-10 CU 38 RH

3-6 CU 34 LH

4-10CU38RH

Rivers passes incomplete to Roberts
Rivers passes complete to R. Robinson for 4
R. Robinson around right end for loss of 4
Herbert punts 28 out of bounds

(Ardley)
(Ardley)
(Carson)

CLEMSON BALL 6:29

1-10 CU 10 RH

2-9 CU 11 RH

1-10 CU 21 RH

2-11 CU 20 RH

3-4 CU 27 LH

4-4 CU 27 LH

Dantzler around right end for 1
Zachery off right tackle for 10
Zachery off right tackle loss of 1
Dantzler passes complete to Bailey for 7
Dantzler’s pass broken up by Fisher
Somaini punts 36, no return

(Fisher)

(Lyons)
(Burnetts)
(Washington)

FD RUSH

N.C. STATE BALL 4:24

1-10 NCS 37 RH Rivers passes incomplete to Peterson
N.C. State penalized 10 yards for holding
Rivers passes incomplete to Peterson
Rivers passes incomplete to Leak

Rivers passes incomplete to K. Robinson
Herbert punts 36, Reames returns from the 37 to the 40, where he hands off to Mance
Mance returns to the 16. Clemson penalized 10 yards for illegal block. Mance has 11-yard return

(Holloman)

(Crutchfield)

1-20 NSC 27 RH

2-20 NCS 27 RH

3-20 NCS 27 RH

4-20 NCS 27 RH

CLEMSON BALL 3:42

1-10 CU 41 RH

2-5 CU 46 LH

1-10 NCS 49 LH

2-7 NCS 46 LH

3-3 NCS 42 RH

4-3 NCS 42 RH

Zachery around left end for 5
N.C. State penalized 5 yards for offsides
Dantzler around left end for 3

Zachery off right tackle for 4
Dantzler passes incomplete to Gardner
Somaini punts 31, no return

FD PENALTY

(Fisher)
(Fisher)

(Williams)

N.C. STATE BALL 1:54

1-10 NCS 11 M

2-15 NCS 6 RH

3-15 NCS 6 RH

4-16 NCS 5 LH

R. Robinson off right tackle for loss of 5
Rivers passes incomplete to Peterson
Rivers passes complete to R. Robinson for loss of  1 (Hafley)
Herbert punts 35, fair catch by Reames

(Adams)

(Crutchfield)

CLEMSON BALL 0:23

1-10 NCS 39 RH

2-10 NCS 39 RH

Dantzler passes incomplete to Gardner
Zachery around right end for loss of 2

(Williams)
(Wilson)

END OF THE THIRD QUARTER CLEMSON 27, N.C. STATE 20



N.C. State vs, Clemson

Fourth (Quarter

Dantzler passes complete to Gardner for 10
Zachery off right tackle for 4
Dantzler passes incomplete to Gardner
Zachery off right tackle for 6
Dantzler passes complete to Gardner for 16
Zachery up the middle for 5 and a TD
Hunt kicks the extra point
8 plays, 39 yards, 2:16 elapsed
CLEMSON 34, N.C. STATE 20

3-12 NCS 41 RH

4-2 NCS 31 RH

1-10 NCS 27 RH

2-10 NCS 27 RH

3-4 NCS 21 RH

1-G NCS 5 M

FD RUSH(Fisher)

(Williams)

(Lyons)
(Holt) FD PASS

13:07 remaining

Lazzara kicks off, R. Robinson returns from the 8 to the 32
1-10 NCS 32 RH

2-5 NCS 37 RH

Rivers passes complete to Peterson f (Mance)or 5
Rivers passes complete to K. Robinson for 63 and  a TD
Passingham kicks the extra point
2 plays, 68 yards, 1:00 elapsed
CLEMSON 34, N.C. STATE 27

12:0
FD PASS

7 remaining

Herbert kicks off, Gardner returns from the goal line to the 12
Zachery off right tackle for 6
Zachery up the middle for 1
Dantzler passes complete to Gardner for 8
Zachery around right end for 2
Zachery around left end for 6
Rambert off right tackle for 3
Rambert around right end for 5
Dantzler scrambles around right end for 10
Zachery around left end for 20
Rambert around right end for 0
Dantzler passes incomplete to Gardner
Dantzler up the middle for 8
Hunt kicks a 35-yard FG, blocked by Wilson

1-10 CU 12 LH

2-4 CU 18 LH

3-3 CU 19 LH

1-10 CU 27 LH

2-8 CU 29 RH

3-2 CU 35 LH

1-10CU38RH

2-5 CU 43 RH

1-10 NCS 47 RH

1-10 NCS 27 LH

2-10 NCS 27 M

3-10 NCS 27 M

4-2 NCS 19 RH

(Bunette)

(Fisher)

(Fisher)

(Lyons)
(C.Smith)

(Wilson)
(Fisher)

(Williams)

(Washington)
(Locklear)

(Williams)

(Holt)

FD PASS

FD RUSH

FD RUSH

FD RUSH

N.C. STATE BALL 6:35

1-10 NCS 20 M

2-10 NCS 20 M

3-1 NCS 29 LH

Rivers passes incomplete
Rivers passes complete to K. Robinson for 9
Rivers passes complete to K. Robinson
Clemson penalized 15 yards for personal foul
Rivers passes incomplete to K. Robinson
K. Robinson around right end for 14
R. Robinson off right tackle for 6
R. Robinson off right tackle for 1
Rivers passes complete to Wright for 5
R. Robinson up the middle for 2
Clemson penalized 5 yards for offsides
Rivers passes incomplete into the end zone
Rivers passes incomplete out of bounds
Rivers passes incomplete to Wright in the end zone (Hafley)

(Carswell)

(Holloman)
(Adams)

(Hafley)
(Adams)

FD PASS

FD PENALTY

1-10 NCS 49 LH

2-10 NCS 49 LH

1-10 CU 37 RH

2-4 CU 31 RH

3-3 CU 30 RH

1-10 CU 25 RH

2-8 CU 23 RH

2-3 CU 18 RH

3-3 CU 18 RH

4-3 CU 18 RH

FD RUSH

FD PASS

CLEMSON BALL 3:21

1-10 CU 19 LH

2-7 CU 22 LH

3-4 CU 25 RH

1-10 CU 33 RH

2-5 CU 38 LH

3-4 CU39RH

(Goodson)Zachery off left tackle for 3
Zachery up the middle for 3
Dantzler around right end for 8
Zachery off left tackle for 5
Zachery off right tackle for 1
Zachery off left tackle for 18
N.C. State penalized 15 yards for personal foul
Dantzler downs the ball, loss of 1

Dantzler downs the ball, loss of 1

FD RUSH

(Fisher)
(Jamison)

FD RUSH

FD PENALTY

1-10 NCS 28

2-il NCS 29

CLEMSON 34, N.C. STATE 27END OF THE GAME



NCAAs FOOTBALL DRIVE CHART

Drive Started Drive Ended Drive Consumed

Plays TimeTeam Quarter How Obtained Yd. Line Time How lost 'rbrdsYd. Line Time
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Totals
Third

Quarter
Fourth

Quarter
Second
Quarter

Rrst
Quarter

First Second
TEAM: Overtime(s) FinalHalf Half

'Time of Possession

Third-Down Conversions

'Average Field Position

Fourth-Down Conversions

Totals
SecondFourth

Quarter
Third

Quarter
First Second

Quarter
First

Overtime(s)TEAM: Quarter Hall FinalHalf

'Time of Possession

Third-Down Conversions

'Average Field Position

Fourth-Down Conversions
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DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

Clp.mson HC S-ta-T^TEAM. TEAM
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Miscellaneous Statistics

First Down Yards 1 2 3 4 Total;

i/2ljo/tIClemson

I/I40Opponents

Third Down Conversion 1 2 3 4 Totals

i/A111 m.

'll:3 d

Clemson

2/± 2/2.41Opponents

Time of Possession 1 2 3 4 Totals

7;3^ JjMk.Clemson

1:^ ^:l‘f1:2JSOpponents

FGs Turn.Scoring In Red Zone Poss. TDs

6>aClemson

Q (2Q OOpponents

Turn.FGsTDsPoss.First and Goal

3 3Clemson

oOoOpponents
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PARTICIPATION

N.C. STATE AT CLEMSON

OCTOBER 7, 2000

ALL CAPS = starters

N.C. STATE OFFENSECLEMSON OFFENSE

LT: 68 BORUMLT: 73 WATKINS

LG: 74 BROWNLG: 50 MERRITT

C: 73 GREENC: 59 YOUNG

RG: 50 POOLERG 50 MERRITT

RT: 70 COLMER, 75 Kooistra79 BYRD, 67 McDermottRT

TE 80 WRIGHT, 89 Gray, 88 VanDerVeer83 Woodward, 88 GillespieTE

WR: 3 ROBINSONWR 6 WATTS, 82 ROBINSON, 16 Reames

QB: 17 RIVERSQB 1 DANTZLER

HB: 5 ROBINSONTB 8 ZACHERY, 20 Rambert

FB: 42 ROBERTSFB 26 Witherspoon, 10 Jasmin

WR 10 LEAK, 2 Peterson23 GARDNER, 80 BAILEY, 17 YoungbloodWR

N.C. STATE DEFENSECLEMSON DEFENSE

DE: 20 JAMISON, 34 AndersonDE 98 EASON, 91 McNeal

DT 56 GOODSON, 92 Riggs,DT 92 JOLLY, 95 Bush

NT: 90 FISHER, 95 BryantDT 76 HOLLOMAN, 90 James, 99 Childress

DE: 48 SMITHDE 93 BRYANT, 55 Lewis, 56 Vaughn

48 WILLIAMS, 42 Bodrick SLB: 16 LYONSSLB:

11 Smith, '45 Burnette46 CARSON, 41 Thomas MLBMLB:

44 FISHER, 94 Locklear, 93 HallWLBWI.B: 43 ADAMS, 47 Feaster

28 ARDLEY LCB: 29 WILLIAMSCB

SS: 1 WILSON, 32 PATTERSONSS 40 HAFLEY, 3 Meekins

FS: 9 HOLT9 CARSWELLFS

RCB: 41 WASHINGTONCB: 30 CRUTCHFIELD, 2 Mance

N.C. STATE SPECIALISTSCLEMSON SPECIALISTS

FK: 19 HUNT
P: 24 SOMAINI

KO: 39 Lazzara

LS: 63 Owen

HO: 12 Scott

PR: 16 Reames

KOR: 82 Robinson, 23 Gardner

ST Only: 12 Scott, 19 Hunt, 25 Houskin,
27 Johnson, 29 White, 31 Speck,

36 Francis, 39 Lazzara, 45 Leake,

49 Ross, 55 Lewis, 58 Howard,

63 Owen, 74 Black, 77 Washburn,

78 Walker, 81 Gardner, 84 McKelvey

PK: 26 PASSINGHAM

P: 30 HERBERT

KO:

LS:

HO:

PR:

KOR:

ST Only:




